• Satisfaction surveys were distributed at the conclusion of the SYIP with Student Interns reporting a 99% 

satisfaction rate and Internship Providers reporting a 98% satisfaction rate. 

Funding and Partnership: 

As part of this initiative, the South Florida Workforce Investment Board (SFWIB) will allocate a contribution of 
two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000), while The Children’s Trust will contribute three million 
dollars ($3,000,000). This brings the total funding for the Summer Youth Internship Program (SYIP) to five million 
five hundred thousand dollars ($5,500,000).  

The SFWIB staff recommends that the Board consider investing Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) 
funds to support summer youth employment activities and services targeted at youth facing barriers to employment, 
particularly those from families receiving cash assistance or participating in free or reduced-price lunch programs.